

GUBERNUR DAERAH ISTIMEWA YOGYAKARTA

Yogyakarta, 31 January 2024

To

Number

: 500.12 1839

Attribute

: Immediate

Attachment : -

Attachment :

About

: Government Letter of

Support: Call for new

members to OGP Local 2024

OGP Support Unit

Mr. Rudi Borrmann, Deputy Director,

OGP Local

Dear OGP Local Team,

Yogyakarta Special Region Regional Government (Pemda DIY) is pleased to submit an application to join OGP Local as part of our continued commitment to advancing the principles of access to information, public participation and public accountability in the way the government carries out its mandate.

By joining OGP Local, we endorse the Open Government Declaration and commit to upholding the principles within it.

We acknowledge that, as a member of OGP Local, we are embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action, and commit to working together as partners with non-governmental stakeholders to deliver an open government action plan in 2024 and implement its commitments. In addition, we embed the values of open government in our OGP local process and ensure it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, we become a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, catalyze progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge to be an active member of this global community, leading by example and supporting other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2024 call, the ICT Agency of Yogyakarta Special Region led by Hari Edi Tri Wahyu Nugroho will be responsible for leading locally the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to making available the necessary human, financial and technical resources to co-create, implement and learn from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

GUBERNOR of GOVERNOR OF YOUNGERNOR OF YOUNGERNOR OF THE YOUNGERNOR OF THE YOUNG A WAY OF THE YOUNG YOU



Number : 004/EKS/I/2024

Attachment: -

About : Nongovernmental Letter of Support: Call for new members to OGP

Local 2024

To:

OGP Support Unit

Mr. Rudi Borrmann, Deputy Director, OGP Local

Yogyakarta, 26 Januari 2024

IDEA is pleased to support the application of the Yogyakarta Special Region Regional Government to join OGP Local. By joining OGP Local, we support the endorsement of the Open Government Declaration and its principles within it.

IDEA was founded on 20 May 1995 and was incorporated on 22 April 2004 (Deed Number: 25/2004 Notary Winahyu Erwiningsih, S.H., M.Hum., Yogyakarta). In accordance with its mandate, the IDEA Association was founded as part of efforts to encourage the institutionalization of political mechanisms and public policies that respect human rights, especially economic, social and cultural rights. IDEA as a non-governmental organization decided to be part of social transformation in Indonesia. IDEA's performance target is support/assisted groups for marginalized communities, namely those who do not have access to basic rights. Covers poor and poor vulnerable groups, people with disabilities, the elderly and children.

We acknowledge that, as a member of OGP Local, we are embarking on a journey of collaboration, learning and action, and commit to working together as partners with the government to deliver an open government action plan in 2024 and implement its commitments. In addition, we embed the values of open government in our OGP local process and ensure it is transparent, participatory and accountable.

We recognize that by joining OGP Local, we become a member of a global community of government and civil society who strive to innovate, catalyze progress and promote learning within and across jurisdictions. This global community is strengthened by the actions of its members, hence, we pledge to be an active member of this global community and support other members with peer exchanges and engaging at the local, national and international level to promote the values of open government.

Jl. Tunjung Baru No. 10, Baciro, Gondokusuman, Yogyakarta 55225 Indonesia If given the opportunity to become a member of OGP Local in the 2024 call, I, Tenti Novari Kurniawati, Executive Director of IDEA will be responsible for leading locally the OGP Local process and liaising with the OGP Support Unit. In addition, we commit to making available the necessary human, financial and technical resources to participate in the co-creation, implementation and learning from ambitious commitments within the action plan.

Education Action Social Justice

Tenti Novari Kurniawati Executive Director